
Campionato inter provinciale Solo Dance BS  CR MN 2024 - CADETTI (F)

Lonato (BS) - 24/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SD    FDClub

 1  1588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.  58.30BRANDOLINI GIULIA

 2  2588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.  56.84DE FRAIA ELISA

 3  3588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.  54.64GREGORIO AGNESE

 4  41051 ROT.CASTELDARIESE  46.26ZAGHI SIMONA

 5  53595 BORGHI GONZAGA  41.51VENTURINI NICOLE OCEANE

 6  6588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.  35.69ROCCA VERONICA

 7  73303 PATT.ART.GARDALAGO  35.39GHISLERI ISABEL

 8  83303 PATT.ART.GARDALAGO  33.43MAZZOLA STELLA

 9  9930 S.LAZZARO  31.65NESTORINO SOFIA
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Lonato (BS) - 24/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

Campionato inter provinciale Solo Dance BS  CR MN 2024 - CADETTI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

 37.00  21.30  0.0  58.30ITA588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.BRANDOLINI GIULIA 1
 31.80  25.04  0.0  56.84ITA588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.DE FRAIA ELISA 2
 32.00  22.64  0.0  54.64ITA588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.GREGORIO AGNESE 3
 27.75  19.51 -1.0  46.26ITA1051 ROT.CASTELDARIESEZAGHI SIMONA 4
 23.65  17.86  0.0  41.51ITA3595 BORGHI GONZAGAVENTURINI NICOLE OCEANE 5
 20.25  15.44  0.0  35.69ITA588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.ROCCA VERONICA 6
 20.95  15.44 -1.0  35.39ITA3303 PATT.ART.GARDALAGOGHISLERI ISABEL 7
 19.80  13.63  0.0  33.43ITA3303 PATT.ART.GARDALAGOMAZZOLA STELLA 8
 19.35  12.30  0.0  31.65ITA930 S.LAZZARONESTORINO SOFIA 9

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO

Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Campionato inter provinciale Solo Dance BS  CR MN 2024 - CADETTI (F)

Lonato (BS) - 24/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRANDOLINI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.50 +1 0  9.80 9.30DSSq4  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.70 +1 +1  7.60 6.90ClSq3  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  8.50 8.50Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0  8.10 8.10FoSq3  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 37.00 35.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 37.00  21.30  0.00  58.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  4.381.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  5.00  4.621.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.30

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE FRAIA ELISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.35 +1 0  7.25 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.30 +1 0  7.80 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.35 +1 0  8.45 8.10FoSq3  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 0 -1  5.30 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 31.80 31.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 31.80  25.04  0.00  56.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.25  5.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.00  5.001.2

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.25  5.121.2

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.75  5.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.04

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GREGORIO AGNESE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 0  5.70 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.70 +1 +1  7.60 6.90ClSq3  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -1 -1  7.60 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0  8.10 8.10FoSq3  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 32.00 31.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 32.00  22.64  0.00  54.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  4.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.25  4.501.2

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.621.2

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.00  5.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.64

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZAGHI SIMONA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  5.30 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  6.00 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.35 +1 0  7.45 7.10DSSq3  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1  6.00 6.50FoSq2  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 27.75 27.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 27.75  19.51 -1.00  46.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  4.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.50  3.881.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  3.881.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.51

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VENTURINI NICOLE OCEANE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.15 -1 0  2.85 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1  6.30 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.50 -1 -1  6.00 6.50FoSq2  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 23.65 24.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 23.65  17.86  0.00  41.51

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.881.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  3.621.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.86

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROCCA VERONICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -1  3.90 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1  5.10 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.75 -1 -2  5.75 6.50FoSq2  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 20.25 22.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 20.25  15.44  0.00  35.69

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.001.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.121.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.44

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GHISLERI ISABEL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.45 -2 -1  2.55 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1  6.50 7.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-1.20 -3 -3  3.80 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -1 -1  5.10 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 20.95 23.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 20.95  15.44 -1.00  35.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  2.75  3.001.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  3.121.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.44

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAZZOLA STELLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0  2.90 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 0 -1  7.20 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLClS  3 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.50 -1 -1  6.00 6.50FoSq2  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 19.80 21.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 19.80  13.63  0.00  33.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  2.75  3.121.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.621.2

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.621.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.63

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NESTORINO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.25 0 -1  5.75 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 19.35 21.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 19.35  12.30  0.00  31.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  2.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.00  2.251.2

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.25  2.501.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  2.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.30

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager GENTILI MICHELA

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Referee LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 1 LOM ROMANò MATTEO
Judge 2 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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